PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		1					
SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Teradyne Diagnost	ic Solutions, Ltd.		03/21/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA						
Name:	SPX Corporation	SPX Corporation					
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne	e Corporate Place					
City:	Charlotte	Charlotte					
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28277	28277					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 4						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	559	92614					
Patent Number:	589	93052					
Patent Number: 62335		33509					
Application Numbe	r: 126	315643					
				1			
				<u></u>			
				<u> </u>			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA (202)861-17			<u>и</u>			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (202)861-17 Ill be sent via US Mai	l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	CE DATA (202)861-17 Il be sent via US Mai 202-861-15	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 00		<u></u>			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (202)861-17 <i>Il be sent via US Mai</i> 202-861-150 patents@ba	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 00 kerlaw.com	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>			

Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91662.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phong D. Nguyen

Address Line 1:

Total Attachments: 4 source=916620001_AssignmentTeradyneUKtoSPX_fileAug1811#page1.tif source=916620001_AssignmentTeradyneUKtoSPX_fileAug1811#page3.tif source=916620001_AssignmentTeradyneUKtoSPX_fileAug1811#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is between Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, and having an office at Orion Business Park, Bird Hall Lane, Stockport, Cheshire, United Kingdom SK3 OXG (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and SPX Corporation, corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and, having an office at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement signed between Assignor and Assignee on February 15, 2011 (the "<u>APA</u>"), Assignor desires to assign and otherwise transfer its right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents and patent applications listed on <u>Appendix A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Patents</u>"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and on the terms set forth herein, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in any or all countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all countries in accordance with the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as it may be amended (the "<u>International Convention</u>"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assigner if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WHEREAS, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, (a) its right, title and interest in and to the grants of said Patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in any or all countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of the said applications in all countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and (b) the right to enforce said Patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof.

[Signatures on following page]

PATENT REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0121 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Patents to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR

Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.

By:

Name: Jeffrey R. Hotchkiss

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: March 21, 2011

ASSIGNEE

SPX Corporation

By:		·····
Name:	<u></u>	
Title:		•
Date:		

Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Patents to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR

Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.

By: _____

Name: Jeffrey R. Hotchkiss

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: March ____, 2011

ASSIGNEE

SPX Corporation

By: Name: Stephen A. TSOris Title: Attorney - in - Fact Date: March 18, 2011

Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement

PATENT REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0123

APPENDIX A

Case Number	Country	Title	Status	Assignee	Issue, Publication or Filing Date	Patent, Publication or Application Number
1633	USA	Fault Identification System	Granted	Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.	1/7/1997	5592614
1641	USA	Method and Apparatus for Testing Sensing System Performance	Granted	Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.	4/6/1999	5893052
-						
			·	· · ·	-	•
1681	USA	Electronic Diagnostic System	Granted	Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.	5/14/2001	6233509
2048	USA	Signal Detection	Published	Teradyne Diagnostic Solutions, Ltd.	11/10/2009	US20100106441

RECORDED: 08/18/2011